

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

MEETING DATE: March 12, 2024

ITEM TITLE: Historic Landmarks Commission Appointment

ITEM SUMMARY:

Council appointed Wanda Brett-Jordan as the alternate member on the Town Historic Landmarks Commission on May 2, 2023 with a term that was effective immediately and expired on February 3, 2024. Ms. Brett-Jordan has indicated she would like to continue serving on the Commission.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Reappointment of Wanda Brett-Jordan as the alternate member on the Historic Landmarks Commission with a term that begins immediately and ends on February 3, 2027.

REQUESTED ACTION:

Motion to reappoint Wanda Brett-Jordan as the alternate member on the Historic Landmarks Commission with a term that begins immediately and ends on February 3, 2027.